



ZIC - MOZZARELLA FLAVOUR GRATED – 200G -

5G.MOZ.AA.200 SHEESE SPECIFICATION



Product Description

A blend of Coconut Oil and Starches with added calcium used as an alternative to cheese.

All flavours are:

100% Vegan

Dairy-free

Gluten-free,

Soya-free

Free from hydrogenated fat

All ingredients sourced as NON - GMO

Kosher Approved

Ingredients

Water, Coconut Oil (24%), Modified Potato Starch, Gluten Free **Oat** Fibre, Tricalcium Citrate, Maize Starch, Fructose, Salt, Natural Flavours, Modified Maize Starch, Thickeners (Carrageenan, Guar Gum), Acidity Regulators (Lactic Acid, Sodium Lactate), Colour (Carotenes).

Allergy Advice: for allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.

Allergy information as per Food Information Regulations (EU) No 1169/2011 Annex II which lists “allergenic” ingredients.	Does the product contain?	Allergen handled on Same Production Line?	Allergen handled on Site?
Cereals containing Gluten (i.e. wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains) and products thereof	No	No	No
Crustaceans and products thereof	No	No	No
Eggs and products thereof	No	No	No
Fish and products thereof	No	No	No
Peanuts and products thereof	No	No	No
Soybeans and products thereof	No	No	Yes segregated Production area
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	No	No	No
Nuts (i.e. Almond, Hazelnut, Walnut, Cashew, Pecan nut, Brazil nut, Pistachio nut, Macadamia nut and Queensland nut) and products thereof	No	No	No
Celery and products thereof	No	No	No
Mustard and products thereof	No	No	No
Sesame seeds and products thereof	No	No	No
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10mg/kg or 10mg/l expressed as SO ₂	No	No	No
Lupin and products thereof	No	No	No
Molluscs and products thereof	No	No	No
These ingredients and “products thereof” must be declared on the product label with clear reference to the Annex II ingredient name.			

Sensory Description

A mild cheese flavour with a creamy/milky finish. An off white colour.

Storage Instructions

Keep refrigerated 1-8 °C

Once opened, keep in re-sealable pack and consume within 7 days.

Shelf life is 240 days from the date of manufacture.

Freezing is not recommended as it can adversely affect the texture/consistency unless the product will be cooked prior to eating.

ZIC - MOZZARELLA FLAVOUR GRATED – 200G -

5G.MOZ.AA.200

SHEESE SPECIFICATION

Sheese



Nutritional Information per 100g

Energy	1290kJ / 311kcal	Calcium	450mg (56% RI)
Fat	24.5g		
Of which saturates	20.7g		
Carbohydrate	19.8g		
Of which sugars	1.2g		
Fibre	5.7g		
Protein	0.1g		
Salt	1.3g		

RI= reference intake

Microbiological Specification

ENTEROBACTERIACEAE	<100
E.COLI	<10
S.AUREUS (COAGULASE +VE)	<100
B. CEREUS	<100
LISTERIA sp. in 25g	Not Detected in 25g
SALMONELLA sp. In 25g	Not Detected in 25g
SULPHITE REDUCING CLOSTRIDIA	<50
YEAST	<1000
MOULD	<1000

Intended Use

The product is a ready to eat product.

The target consumer is those requiring an alternative to dairy cheese type products due to allergic, dietary or preferential reasons. Its intended use is within all consumer groups including vulnerable groups, e.g. young/infants, the elderly, allergy sufferers, immune-suppressed or compromised and pregnant women.

Cooking Instructions

This product is ready to eat but it can also be used in general cooking as a replacement for cheese.

Coding Information

The best before date is printed on the base of the pack in the following format **dd.mm.yyyy** or **dd.mm.yy** and is also used as the batch number.

Packaging Details

Material:	PET/PE White/EVOH High Barrier (dimensions 180mm x 202mm & 9g Weight)
Method:	Stand up pouch with resealable zip, gas flushed with food grade Nitrogen & CO2.
Pouch Printing:	Gravure colour printing - with ingredients, barcode, nutritional info. For B.B Date see base of pack.
Pack:	Gross weight: 209g Nett. Weight: 200g
Pack Dimensions:	L202mm x W180mm x Gusset (standing) 73mm
Pack Barcode:	5034795001091
Case:	4 x 200g packed in outer case.
Case Barcode:	05034795001107
Case dimensions:	L240mm x W130mm x H195mm
Case Gross weight:	0.931kg
Pallet(UK):	38 cases per layer, 8 layers per pallet, 304 cases (1,216 packs) per pallet.
Pallet(Euro):	30 cases per layer, 8 layers per pallet, 240 cases (960 packs) per pallet.

Manufacturer:	Spec No.	Version No.	Artwork version	Print Name:	Position:	Signed:	Date:
Bute Island Foods	8	8	1	Dora Pavkovics	Technical Account Manager		02.02.2024